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Paycheck Protection

The Issue

The state of Texas and most local governments, including school districts,
provide automatic deduction of union dues from public workers’ paychecks.
However, it is not the role of government to serve as the dues collector for unions,
or as a revenue collector for any private organization. Along those lines, many
states have already adopted laws prohibiting state and local governments from
collecting union dues.

The statutes now on the books in states like Wisconsin, Michigan, North Caro-
lina, and Alabama do not limit in any way the ability of members of government
unions and other public employees to pay dues to their labor organization or to
contribute to union PACs. But the statutes do require public union officials to
make their own arrangements with union members regarding dues collections,
rather than rely on the public employer to deduct union dues automatically out of
employee paychecks.

The experience of these states in the relatively short time that the bans on auto-
matic payroll deduction have been in effect suggests that, in many cases, once
employers cease collecting union dues out of their paycheck, and they have to
take active measures to continue bankrolling their union, public employee union
members conclude the organization does not merit their financial support after

all.

Requiring union members and all government employees to make private ar-
rangements with unions is important, given that unions such as the American
Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees and the Service Employees
International Union use funds collected from public sector employees to fund
their private sector unionization drives. It is not the role of government at the
state or national level to act as the middleman and dues collector for private
organizations like unions. Prohibiting the state government from acting as a dues
collector for private organizations is restoring government to its proper role.

The Facts
« Texas government unionization rate is roughly 20%.

o Currently the state of Texas collects dues on behalf of public sector unions.

Recommendation

Prohibit deduction of union dues from public workers’ paychecks.

Resources

State Labor-Management Policy and the Texas Model by Stanley Greer, Texas
Public Policy Foundation (Feb. 2015).

The Texas Miracle and Labor Policy by Bill Peacock, Texas Public Policy
Foundation (April 2015).
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Experts

Kara Belew, Senior Education Policy Advisor, Center for Innovation in Education
kbelew@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: State Budget, Taxes, Public
Education Finance and Policy, Public Education Accountability

Derek Cohen, Ph.D., Director, Center for Effective Justice and Right on Crime
dcohen@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Juvenile Justice Reform,
Victims' Rights, Overcriminalization, Constitutional Limitations on Corrections

The Hon. Chuck DeVore, VP of National Initiatives; Senior Fellow for Fiscal Policy
cdevore@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Tax and Fiscal Policy, Elections,
Foreign Affairs, Military Affairs, Energy and Environmental Policy

Vance Ginn, Ph.D., Director, Center for Economic Prosperity; Senior Economist
vginn@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: State Budget and Tax Reform,
National and State Labor Market Trends, Tax and Expenditure Limits, Energy
Markets and Policy

Michael Haugen, Policy Analyst, Center for Effective Justice and Right on Crime
mhaugen@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Civil Forfeiture,
Overcriminalization, Substance Abuse Policy

The Hon. Talmadge Heflin, Director, Center for Fiscal Policy
theflin@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: State Budget and Taxation,
Economic Stabilization Fund, Local Government Spending, Pension Reform,
Federal Funds

Haley Holik, Attorney, Center for Effective Justice and Right on Crime
hholik@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Juvenile Justice, Grand Jury
Reform, Constitutional Limitations on Search and Seizure, Overcriminalization

Marc Levin, Esq., VP of Criminal Justice and Right on Crime
mlevin@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Adult Corrections, Juvenile
Justice, Overcriminalization, Victim Empowerment and Restitution, Law
Enforcement, School Discipline

Thomas Lindsay, Ph.D., Director, Center for Innovation in Education
tlindsay@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Higher Education, Culture Wars
(Political correctness, cultural decline, etc.), America’s Founding Principles, Online
Learning, Federalism, Tenth Amendment, Interstate Compacts

Brandon J. Logan, Ph. D., Director, Center for Families & Children
blogan@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Child Welfare Policy, Foster
Care, Adoption, Family Law, Parental Rights

Bryan Mathew, Policy Analyst, Center for Local Governance
bmathew@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Local Economic Regulation,
Local Economic Development, Municipal Annexation, Housing Affordability,
Property Rights, Special Districts
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Stephanie Matthews, /P of Public Affairs
smatthews@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Workforce Development,
Charter Schools, School Choice, Virtual Learning

Jennifer Minjarez, Policy Analyst, Center for Health Care Policy
jminjarez@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Medicaid Reform, Mid-Level
Providers, Medical and Dental Licensure Reform

Bill Peacock, VP of Research

bpeacock@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Electricity Markets and
Renewable Energy, Insurance, Technology and Telecommunications, Tort Reform,
Property Rights, Economic Development, Consumer Issues

Randy Petersen, Senior Researcher, Center for Effective Justice and Right on Crime
rpetersen@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Policing Policy, Diversion
Programs, Civil Asset Forfeiture

James Quintero, Director, Center for Local Governance
jquintero@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Budgets, State and Local
Spending, Debt, Taxes, Transparency, Pensions

Kevin D. Roberts, Ph.D., Executive Director

kroberts@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: K-12 Education Growth,
Increasing Public School Efficiency, Education Choice, Higher Education, Tenth
Amendment

Emily Sass, Policy Analyst, Center for Innovation in Education
esass@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: K-12 Education, Education
Choice, School Finance, Civic Education, Charter Schools

Deane Waldman, Ph.D., Director, Center for Health Care Policy
dwaldman@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Health Care, Medicaid,
Telemedicine, Scope of Practice, Regulatory Issues

The Hon. Kathleen Hartnett White, Distinguished Senior Fellow-in-Residence;
Director, Center for Energy & the Environment

khwhite@texaspolicy.com AREAS OF EXPERTISE: EPA Regulation, Energy and
Environmental Policy, Free Market Environmental Policies, Endangered Species
Act, Water Rights
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